BLACK HILLS POWER, INC., d/b/a BLACK HILLS ENERGY COST OF SERVICE STUDY
THIRD PARTY LINE LOCATOR EXPENSE ADJUSTMENT Schedule H-26
FOR THE PRO FORMA PERIOD ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2026

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Line
No. Account and Description Per Book

Test Period
Adjustment

Note (1)
Adjusted
Amount

1 Third Party Line Locator Expense
2 584 - Underground Lines 501,572$   394,097$  895,670$
3 Total Third Party Line Locator Expense 501,572$   394,097$  895,670$
4
5 Note (1) Adjustment to line locate contract, based on recent RFP process using a new locate company,
6 will increase the current locate costs.

Working Paper 57
Page 1 of 33

Work Order BLACK HIL   View Al   All Allocation Types Al  All Resource Codes All Depart Open Item STAT Code

Actual Data Actual Data
2024 2025
DecQTD SepYTD _Test Year End _Adj _Proforma

584000 DIST OPS UG LINE EXPENSES 133,963   367,609   501,572   394,097   895,670

_Adjustment to Line Locate Contract, based on recent RFP process going with a new locate company is estimated to be double the current locate costs.

Working Paper 57
Page 2 of 33

Sum of Amount Years (Date) Quarters (Date) Months (Date) Date
2024 2025 Grand Total

Account Resource Supplier Name Work Order
584000 1000 193   889   1,082

99200700 40   40
1002 12,523   35,813   48,336

99200700 2,808   2,808
1096 752   752
1100 99901000 302   302
1104 2,233   2,233
1106 0000062467 COUNTY OF PENNINGTON 60   60
1403 7   7
1815 0000064632 NORTHWEST SUB SURFACE WARNING SYSTEM 99901100 17   27   44
1821 0000062465 STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 99901100 4,535   15,693   20,228

0000064070 ONE-CALL OF WYOMING 99901100 457   1,868   2,325
0000095249 USIC HOLDINGS INC 99901100 108,807   285,290   394,097

9004 3,867   12,633   16,500
99200700 1,228   1,228

9103 2,630   6,205   8,835
99200700 421   421

9106 626   1,562   2,188
99200700 84   84

584000 Total 133,963   367,609   501,572
Grand Total 133,963   367,609   501,572

Working Paper 57
Page 3 of 33

Unit Journal ID Date Account Dept Oper Unit Product Affiliate Resource Alloc Type Work Order
50501 90101B0001 10/1/2024 584000 8627 170098 122 1002
50501 90101B0CK1 10/1/2024 584000 8627 170310 122 1002
50501 90101B0CK1 10/1/2024 584000 8627 170098 122 1002
50501 90101B0CK1 10/1/2024 584000 8627 170098 122 1000
50501 INVT624913 10/3/2024 584000 8616 170301 122 1100 99901000
50501 APAC625727 10/8/2024 584000 8628 170301 122 1821 99901100
50501 PAY0625037 10/8/2024 584000 8627 170098 122 1002
50501 APAC625910 10/9/2024 584000 8628 170301 122 1821 99901100
50501 APAC625910 10/9/2024 584000 8627 170098 122 1821 99901100